You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | HP |BreXitl oo [ Lap [ 1P [Remai f oe | mate| "e™2 [1g.24{25-40{ 50-64 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE|London|RESt OF Midiands /1y o s otiand
Dem| Party Dem n e South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1639]415|292|187( 138 |541|506] 92 631 | 675 [793] 846 [180|690|390|379] 934 [ 705| 197 | 547 354 |400| 141

% % % % %N % % % N %N % N %N %N %N N %N %N %N %N N N %

How well or badly do you think the government are doing at handling Britain's
exit from the European Union?

Verywell 8 |23 0 12 | 17 1 1 151 9 6 4 4 11 12| 9 6 5 9 9 6 6
Fairly well 13 | 34 4 20 | 26 5 6 24 116 11 7 10 17 19| 12 15 9 17 14 12 7
TOTAL WELL 21 57 4 32 43 6 7 39 25 17 11 14 28 31 21 21 14 26 23 18 13

Fairly badly 20 |25 14
Very badly 50

TOTAL BADLY 70 36 92
Dontknow 9 | 7 4

73 31 53 46 60 45 43 53 64
94 89 54 67 73 73 78 65 61 73 67 7 68 64 72 80
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In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to vote to leave the
European Union?
Righttoleave 41 |79 9 7 95|71 23 14 6 83|45 36 |20 29 50 62| 36 46 32 44 41 44 28
Wrongtoleave 48 |16 81 90 4 |23 69 80 89 9 |46 50 | 63 57 42 31| 54 40 56 47 43 44 65
Dontknow 11 | 5 9 4 2 7 8 6 5 8 8 14 |17 15 7 7| 10 13 12 9 15 12 7

If you had to choose one outcome of Brexit, what would you prefer to see?
Britain having a new referendum and voting to remain in the EU afterall 33 | 6 63 71 2 |12 53 59 64 6 |34 31 |42 40 27 21| 39 25 48 29 26 32 44

Britain leaving the European Union without any deal 26 |55 3 4 72 [50 12 7 4 54 132 20 |17 17 35 38| 24 29 20 31 27 24 20
Britain leaving the European Union with an alternative deal that included remaining in
the single market and customs union 18 17 18 19 11 |15 18 25 17 18 118 17 |19 17 20 17| 17 18 14 19 17 16 21

Britain accepting a deal similar to the one Theresa May negotiated and leaving the
European Uniononthoseterms 6 |12 3 3 11 3 1 4 8 6 6 1 6 4 10| 7 6 4 6 7 8 3
Notsure 17 |10 13 3 5 12 14 9 10 14 |10 24 20 20 14 14| 13 23 13 15 22 20 12
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Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2019

Weighted Sample

How well or badly do you think the government are doing at handling Britain's
exit from the European Union?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to vote to leave the
European Union?
Right to leave
Wrong to leave
Don't know

If you had to choose one outcome of Brexit, what would you prefer to see?
Britain having a new referendum and voting to remain in the EU after all
Britain leaving the European Union without any deal
Britain leaving the European Union with an alternative deal that included remaining in
the single market and customs union
Britain accepting a deal similar to the one Theresa May negotiated and leaving the
European Union on those terms
Not sure

Prefered Brexit outcome

Simple prefered Brexit outcome

Ref and| WA or [New deal with . Leave with a
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
8 22 1 9 4 22 1 5
13 29 2 22 12 29 2 14
21 51 3 31 16 51 3 19
20 22 11 38 24 22 11 28
50 23 84 24 54 23 84 46
70 45 95 62 78 45 95 74
9 4 2 7 6 4 2 6
41 94 1 63 40 94 1 46
48 4 97 26 49 4 97 43
11 2 2 11 11 2 2 11
33 0 100 0 0 0 100 0
26 | 100 0 0 0 100 0 0
18 0 0 0 100 0 0 74
6 0 0 100 0 0 0 26
17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | HP |BreXitl oo [ Lap [ 1P [Remai f oe | mate| "e™2 [1g.24{25-40{ 50-64 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE|London|RESt OF Midiands /1y o s otiand
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much, if at all, do you trust Boris Johnson to make the right decisions on
the issue of Brexit?
Trustalot 13 1
Trust a fair amount 21 | 42 4 46 | 37 10 7 22 19 |12 16 23 32| 20 22 13 24 24 21 11
5 70 67 14 10 11 62 38 30 19 25 41 53 34 35 23 41 38 33 18
16 | 13 16 16 16 15115 19 |22 18 15 13| 16 18 22 14 15 18 19
| 12 63 71 68 13 |39 37 | 44 45 33 28| 43 32 45 35 35 37 56
24 25 79 87 84 28 54 56 66 63 48 41 59 50 67 49 50 55 75

TOTAL TRUST 34

Do not trust very much 17
Do not trust at all 38

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 55 12 89
Dontknow 11 | 5 6
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How much, if at all, do you trust Jeremy Corbyn to make the right decisions on
the issue of Brexit?

Trustalot 2 [1 8 0o 1|0 4 4 3 1]2 2|3 2 2 1|2 2] o0 2 1 3 3
Trustafaramount 11 | 2 42 6 1 [ 2 23 10 [ 18 4 |10 11 |12 15 8 4|12 9| 18 9 10 9 1
TOTALTRUST 13 3 50 6 2 2 27 14 21 5 12 13 15 17 10 5 14 11 18 11 1 12 14
Donottrustverymuch 22 | 6 30 37 7 |7 30 39 | 29 10|21 22 |40 24 17 14| 23 20| 31 18 19 22 29
Donottrustatall 55 |89 12 56 86 [87 33 46 | 41 79 [59 52 [ 26 45 67 76| 55 56| 43 61 57 53 48
TOTALDONOTTRUST 77 95 42 93 93 94 63 8 70 89 80 74 66 69 8 90 78 76 74 79 7% 75 77
Don'tknow 11 |3 8 1 5|4 10 2 | 8 6|8 14|19 14 7 4| 9 13| 8 10 13 13 9

Whether or not you agree with their attitude towards Europe, do you think the
Labour party's policy on Brexit is...

Very clear 2 1 5 1 3 1 3 5 2 2 3 2 5 2 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 2
Fairlyclear 11 | 3 32 8 12| 4 20 6 15 6 |13 8 15 14 8 5| 11 10 13 9 10 12 10
TOTALCLEAR 13 4 37 9 15 5 23 11 17 8 16 10 20 16 10 6 14 12 14 12 12 13 12

Fairly unclear or confusing 30 |24 37 49 14
Completely unclear or confusing 39 | 62 11 40 65 27 57 145 32 |16 29 48 56 29 45 36 38 36
TOTAL UNCLEAR/CONFUSING 69 86 48 89 79 86 62 80 69 79 75 63 54 60 77 84 72 65 62 73 68 67 72
Notsure 18 |10 15 3 13 13| 9 27|25 24 13 10| 14 23| 24 15 20 19 16
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And whether or not you agree with their attitude towards Europe, do you think
the Conservative party's policy on Brexit is...

Very clear 13
Fairly clear 24 | 40 17 23 41 19 21 25 30 25 27 23 22 15
TOTAL CLEAR 37 73 24 31 55 61 27 33 27 54 47 27 24 31 43 47 38 34 35 42 38 33 24
Fairly unclear or confusing 26 |16 24 29 29 |22 29 30 29 23 |25 27 33 26 26 25| 27 26 21 24 29 29 32
Completely unclear or confusing 21 | 3 41 38 6 32 12 118 24 |21 22 19 22 24 20 17 21 29
TOTAL UNCLEAR/CONFUSING 47 19 65 67 35 30 62 63 61 35 43 51 54 48 45 47 49 46 45 44 46 50 61
Notsure 16 | 7 10 1 9 |9 12 4 | 10 11|10 22 |22 22 11 7|13 20| 21 13 16 17 14
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How much, if at all, do you trust Boris Johnson to make the right decisions on
the issue of Brexit?
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

How much, if at all, do you trust Jeremy Corbyn to make the right decisions on
the issue of Brexit?
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

Whether or not you agree with their attitude towards Europe, do you think the
Labour party's policy on Brexit is...
Very clear
Fairly clear
TOTAL CLEAR
Fairly unclear or confusing
Completely unclear or confusing
TOTAL UNCLEAR / CONFUSING
Not sure

And whether or not you agree with their attitude towards Europe, do you think
the Conservative party's policy on Brexit is...
Very clear
Fairly clear
TOTAL CLEAR
Fairly unclear or confusing
Completely unclear or confusing
TOTAL UNCLEAR / CONFUSING
Not sure

Prefered Brexit outcome Simple prefered Brexit outcome
Ref and| WA or [New deal with . | Leave witha
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
13 39 0 16 7 39 0 9
21 39 4 42 21 39 4 26
34 78 4 58 28 78 4 35
17 9 14 22 27 9 14 26
38 7 77 17 38 7 77 33
&5 16 91 39 65 16 91 59
1] 5 4 3 7| 5 4 6
2 0 4 1 1 0 4 1
11 2 22 3 9 2 22 7
13 2 26 4 10 2 26 8
22 8 33 16 27 8 33 24
55 87 33 79 56 87 33 62
7 95 66 95 83 95 66 86
1] 2 8 1 7 | 2 8 5
2 3 3 1 2 3 3 1
11 4 18 9 13 4 18 12
13 7 21 10 15 7 21 13
30 23 43 32 29 23 43 29
39 64 22 49 44 64 22 46
69 87 65 81 73 87 65 75
18| 5 14 9 12| 5 14 11
13 31 6 14 8 31 6 10
24 38 18 34 22 38 18 25
37 69 24 48 30 69 24 35
26 22 28 29 34 22 28 33
21 4 37 17 25 4 37 23
47 26 65 46 59 26 65 56
16| 5 0 5 1| 5 10 10
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% % % % % % % % %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N % %N %N %N %
From what you have seen or heard, do you support or oppose the approach
that Boris Johnson is taking towards Brexit?

Strongly support 21 |57 2 3 50 |45 8 5 4 44 | 26 16 11 13 27 32| 21 20 14 26 21 20 11
Tendtosupport 19 |31 6 8 38 |30 13 8 10 30 |20 19 9 15 21 30| 17 22 15 20 23 19 14
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 88 8 11 88 75 21 13 14 74 46 35 20 28 48 62 38 42 29 46 44 39 25
Tendtooppose 11 | 5 12 13 2 7 11 15 13 7 10 11 19 12 9 7 12 8 7 12 9 12 9
Strongly oppose 31 2 67 73 2 7 54 62 60 7 34 28 40 36 28 22| 36 25 46 26 27 29 47
TOTALOPPOSE 42 7 79 8 4 14 65 77 73 14 44 39 59 48 37 29 48 33 53 38 36 41 56
Don'tknow 18 | 5 13 4 8 |10 15 9 | 13 13|10 26 |21 24 14 9| 13 25| 18 15 21 20 19
And from what you have seen or heard, do you support or oppose the
approach that Jeremy Corbyn is taking towards Brexit?
Strongly support 3 0 11 2 1 0 6 4 5 1 4 2 9 3 2 1 4 2 4 4 2 3 3
Tend to support 15 | 2 47 23 2 | 3 28 24 | 26 5 |16 13 | 13 19 12 10| 16 13| 23 11 16 14 14
TOTAL SUPPORT 18 2 58 25 3 3 34 28 31 6 20 15 22 22 14 11 20 15 27 15 18 17 17
Tendtooppose 17 |11 15 34 10 |11 20 27 23 12 | 18 17 27 17 17 16| 20 15 14 17 13 20 26
Strongly oppose 41 |81 4 27 81 |77 19 28 21 69 |45 37 | 18 29 51 63| 40 42 30 47 43 39 30
TOTAL OPPOSE 58 92 19 61 91 88 39 55 44 81 63 54 45 46 68 79 60 57 44 64 56 59 56
Don'tknow 24 | 6 22 15 5 |8 28 17 | 25 13|17 31 |34 33 19 10| 21 29| 28 22 25 25 28

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Boris Johnson will be able to
negotiate a new deal with the European Union that Parliament will approve?

Very likely 4 9 1 1 9 7 1 3 1 7 5 3 2 3 5 6 4 3 2 4 4 5 3
Fairly likely 16 |33 7 6 28 |27 8 6 7 27 116 16 |12 13 15 23| 15 16 10 18 16 17 11
TOTAL LIKELY 20 42 8 7 37 34 9 9 8 34 21 19 14 16 20 29 19 19 12 22 20 22 14

Fairlyunlikely 31 |40 27 24 34|37 20 23 | 26 34|33 20 |42 27 35 20| 31 30| 34 34 29 30 21
Very unlikely 33 36 30 |25 37 32 30|36 28| 39 28 31 31 52
TOTALUNLIKELY 64 48 82 90 53 53 79 85 83 50 69 59 67 64 67 59 67 58 73 62 60 61 73
Don'tknow 17 |11 10 4 10|13 12 6 | 9 16|11 22 |19 19 14 14| 13 22| 15 15 20 18 13

Britain is currently due to leave the European Union on October 31st. How
likely do you think it is that we will leave on or before this date?
Verylikely 16 |32 10 12 22 (25 12 19 10 26 |19 13 9 12 20 24| 16 17 12 17 17 15 21
Fairly likely 29 |37 24 32 37 |37 26 33 | 30 34 | 33 26 | 22 28 31 33| 31 26| 32 34 24 271 26
TOTAL LIKELY 45 69 34 44 59 62 38 52 40 60 52 39 31 40 51 57 47 43 44 51 41 42 47
Notvery likely 21 |18 22 21 22 |19 19 23 19 19 120 21 29 22 18 18| 20 22 20 21 22 20 22
Notatalllikely 10 | 3 14 12 7 4 12 8 11 8 9 10 11 12 8 7
TOTAL UNLIKELY 31 21 36 33 29 23 31 31 30 27 29 31 40 34 26 25 30 31 28 30 31 31 31
Don'tknow 24 |11 30 24 12 |14 31 17 | 29 13|19 29 |28 27 22 18| 23 26| 28 20 28 26 21
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From what you have seen or heard, do you support or oppose the approach
that Boris Johnson is taking towards Brexit?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

And from what you have seen or heard, do you support or oppose the
approach that Jeremy Corbyn is taking towards Brexit?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Boris Johnson will be able to
negotiate a new deal with the European Union that Parliament will approve?

Very likely

Fairly likely

TOTAL LIKELY
Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely
TOTAL UNLIKELY
Don't know

Britain is currently due to leave the European Union on October 31st. How
likely do you think it is that we will leave on or before this date?
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL UNLIKELY
Don't know

Prefered Brexit outcome

Simple prefered Brexit outcome

Ref and| WA or [New deal with . Leave with a
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
21 59 1 23 12 59 1 15
19 29 4 46 26 29 4 31
40 88 5 69 38 88 5 46
11 4 13 13 16 4 13 15
31 1 72 12 30 1 72 25
42 5 85 25 46 5] 85 40
18| 6 10 6 16 6 10 14
3 2 6 0 2 2 6 1
15 2 32 9 13 2 32 12
18 4 38 9 15 4 38 13
17 10 24 24 22 10 24 23
41 81 12 60 40 81 12 45
58 91 36 84 62 91 36 68
24 | 5 26 7 22 5 26 18
4 9 1 4 4 9 1 4
16 25 5 30 18 25 5 21
20 34 6 34 22 34 6 25
31 40 22 41 40 40 22 40
33 13 65 15 28 13 65 25
64 53 87 56 68 53 87 65
17 | 12 7 10 10 12 7 10
16 32 9 14 18 32 9 17
29 36 25 44 32 36 25 35
45 68 34 58 50 68 34 52
21 16 23 30 26 16 23 27
10 5 15 5 10 5 15 9
31 21 38 35 36 21 38 36
24 | 11 28 7 14 11 28 12
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
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% % % % % % % % %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N % %N %N %N %
The government have set a date for the new Queen's speech in October,
meaning that the present session of Parliament will be "prorogued" and
Parliament will not meet between mid-September and mid-October, in the run
up to Brexit. Do you think it is or is not acceptable for the government to stop
Parliament from meeting during this period?

Isacceptable 35 |77 5 7 81|67 15 9 10 66 |42 28 | 18 25 41 53| 33 37 22 41 39 35 18
Is not acceptable 47 | 11 83 88 11 |19 71 85 79 19 | 46 47 | 57 52 44 34| 52 39 57 45 37 44 69
Dontknow 18 |12 12 4 7 |14 14 6 10 16 |12 25 |25 22 15 13| 14 24 20 14 24 20 13

Some people have suggested that the House of Commons should vote down
the Conservative government and replace it with a crossparty government that
would seek to delay Brexit for long enough to have a fresh general election.
Would you support or oppose this plan?

Strongly support 18 | 1 43 42 4 |5 33 39 | 36 4 |21 15 |18 22 16 12| 21 14| 24 17 14 17 25
Tendtosupport 16 [ 3 29 33 2 |7 25 26 | 26 7 [18 14 |21 19 15 10| 18 13| 21 11 15 18 23
TOTALSUPPORT 34 4 72 75 6 12 58 65 62 11 39 29 39 41 31 22 39 27 45 28 29 35 48
Tendtooppose 12 |16 7 6 15|13 9 10 9 14|12 13|12 13 10 12|11 14| 8 14 13 12 10
Strongly oppose 32 |72 4 8 73 |64 14 14 | 11 61|38 27 [17 19 44 52| 32 33| 22 38 35 30 24
TOTALOPPOSE 44 88 11 14 8 77 23 24 20 75 50 40 29 32 54 64 43 47 30 52 48 42 34
Don'tknow 21 | 8 17 11 6 |11 19 12 | 18 13|11 31 |32 27 15 13| 18 26| 24 19 23 23 18

Some people have suggested that the House of Commons should pass a law
forcing Boris Johnson to seek an extension to the Brexit deadline if the
alternative is to leave without a deal on 31st October. Would you support or
oppose this plan?

Strongly support 20 | 1 44 55 1 5 34 51 40 4 124 16 |20 24 19 14| 25 13 29 18 16 19 24
Tendtosupport 15 | 6 25 21 7 8 23 18 24 7 |14 17 | 21 16 14 13| 17 14 16 14 14 15 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 35 7 69 76 8 13 57 69 64 11 38 33 41 40 33 27 42 27 45 32 30 34 49

Tend to oppose 13
Strongly oppose 31 59 14 11 38 24 |16 21 41 46| 29 34| 25 35 32 32 18
TOTALOPPOSE 44 84 11 16 83 74 23 18 19 74 51 37 30 34 53 59 43 46 30 49 50 44 29

Don'tknow 21 | 8 20 8 8 |13 19 13 | 17 16|12 29 |28 26 15 14| 15 28| 24 19 20 22 21
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Prefered Brexit outcome Simple prefered Brexit outcome
Ref and| WA or [New deal with . | Leave witha
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
Weighted Sample|1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
The government have set a date for the new Queen's speech in October,
meaning that the present session of Parliament will be "prorogued" and
Parliament will not meet between mid-September and mid-October, in the run
up to Brexit. Do you think it is or is not acceptable for the government to stop
Parliament from meeting during this period?
Is acceptable 35 84 5 52 30 84 5 35
Is not acceptable 47 8 88 31 54 8 88 48
Don'tknow 18 8 7 17 16 8 7 16
Some people have suggested that the House of Commons should vote down
the Conservative government and replace it with a crossparty government that
would seek to delay Brexit for long enough to have a fresh general election.
Would you support or oppose this plan?
Strongly support 18 1 45 3 13 1 45 10
Tend to support 16 | 3 31 11 18 | 3 31 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 34 4 76 14 31 4 76 26
Tend to oppose 12 12 5 33 22 12 5 25
Strongly oppose 32 | 80 3 44 27 | 80 3 31
TOTAL OPPOSE 44 92 8 77 49 92 8 56
Don'tknow 21 | 4 15 10 20 | 4 15 18
Some people have suggested that the House of Commons should pass a law
forcing Boris Johnson to seek an extension to the Brexit deadline if the
alternative is to leave without a deal on 31st October. Would you support or
oppose this plan?
Strongly support 20 0 51 4 15 0 51 12
Tend to support 15 | 1 26 13 23 | 1 26 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 35 1 77 17 38 1 7 33
Tend to oppose 13 13 6 36 20 13 6 24
Strongly oppose 31 | 81 5 38 19 | 81 5 24
TOTAL OPPOSE 44 94 11 74 39 94 11 48
Dontknow 21 | 5 12 9 23 | 5 12 19
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | HP |BreXitl oo [ Lap [ 1P [Remai f oe | mate| "e™2 [1g.24{25-40{ 50-64 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE|London|RESt OF Midiands /1y o s otiand
Dem| Party Dem n e South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1639]415|292|187( 138 |541|506] 92 631 | 675 [793] 846 [180|690|390|379] 934 [ 705| 197 | 547 354 |400| 141

% % % % % % % % %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N % %N %N %N %
Some people have suggested that there should be a general election in the
next couple of months, before Brexit goes ahead. Would you support or
oppose havina a aeneral election now?

Stronglysupport 16 | 5 37 23 8 |8 25 16 | 25 8 |17 14 |23 18 12 11| 17 13| 16 16 15 14 20

Tendtosupport 19 [15 26 22 9 |14 24 21 | 23 15|20 17 |22 19 18 17 22 17 18 17 25

TOTAL SUPPORT 35 20 63 45 17 22 49 37 48 23 37 31 45 37 30 28 37 30 38 33 33 31 45
Tendtooppose 22 |28 13 30 29 |27 19 26 | 22 26|22 21 |10 23 20 27|22 21| 20 24 23 18 22

Strongly oppose 24 37 14 19 | 11 39|26 22 |13 18 32 32 21 25 23 28 13

TOTALOPPOSE 46 70 19 44 77 64 33 45 33 65 48 43 23 41 52 59 46 45 41 49 46 46 35
Don'tknow 20 |10 17 11 7 |14 17 18 | 19 12|15 25 |31 23 18 13| 17 25| 21 18 21 23 20

Whether or not you agree with them, do you think MPs and politicians who
SUPPORT leaving the EU without a deal are behaving in a way that respects
British democracy?

Are behaving in a way that respects democracy 35 | 67 13 15 79 |61 20 20 16 60 | 43 27 | 26 25 43 49| 34 37 32 38 37 34 26
Are not behaving in way that respects democracy 41 |20 69 78 13 |23 61 68 64 23 |43 39 | 48 44 39 35| 46 34 45 41 36 40 52
Don'tknow 24 |13 18 8 8 |16 20 11 20 17 |13 34 | 26 31 18 16| 20 29 23 21 27 26 22

Whether or not you agree with them, do you think MPs and politicians who
OPPOSE leaving the EU without a deal are behaving in a way that respects
British democracy?

Are behaving in a way that respects democracy 27 | 9 52 57 6 |10 43 57 49 10 |31 23 |27 32 24 18| 31 20 39 24 21 26 34
Are not behaving in way that respects democracy 49 | 80 28 33 87 |76 35 30 30 75|55 44 |39 38 57 67| 48 51 38 55 52 48 41
Dontknow 24 |11 20 11 7 |14 21 13 22 15|14 33 |3 29 19 14| 21 28 23 21 27 26 25
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Weighted Sample

Some people have suggested that there should be a general election in the
next couple of months, before Brexit goes ahead. Would you support or
oppose havina a aeneral election now?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Whether or not you agree with them, do you think MPs and politicians who
SUPPORT leaving the EU without a deal are behaving in a way that respects
British democracy?

Are behaving in a way that respects democracy
Are not behaving in way that respects democracy
Don't know

Whether or not you agree with them, do you think MPs and politicians who
OPPOSE leaving the EU without a deal are behaving in a way that respects
British democracy?
Are behaving in a way that respects democracy
Are not behaving in way that respects democracy
Don't know

10

Prefered Brexit outcome

Simple prefered Brexit outcome

Ref and| WA or [New deal with . Leave with a
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
16 7 33 7 11 7 33 10
19 12 27 12 19 12 27 17
35 19 60 19 30 19 60 27
22 25 16 34 28 25 16 29
24 47 7 39 26 47 7 29
46 72 23 73 54 72 23 58
20 9 17 9 16 9 17 14
35 78 11 48 27 78 11 32
41 14 73 38 45 14 73 44
24 8 16 14 28 8 16 24
27 7 57 13 24 7 57 21
49 87 23 72 50 87 23 56
24 6 20 14 25 6 20 23

© 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

WWWw.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | HP |BreXitl oo [ Lap [ 1P [Remai f oe | mate| "e™2 [1g.24{25-40{ 50-64 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE|London|RESt OF Midiands /1y o s otiand
Dem| Party Dem n e South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1639]415|292|187( 138 |541|506] 92 631 | 675 [793] 846 [180|690|390|379] 934 [ 705| 197 | 547 354 |400| 141

% % % % % % % % %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N % %N %N %N %
If there were to be a general election later in the next few months, how likely or
unlikely do you think the follow outcomes would be?
A Conservative majority?
Very likely 9

26 3 3 9|18 5 5 4 17|11 8|3 7 10 16] 9 9f 7 9 12 9 7
Fairly likely 28 |47 22 25 43 |39 24 30 | 23 35|31 25|28 21 31 37 18 33 29 25 24
TOTALLIKELY 37 73 25 28 52 57 29 35 27 52 42 33 31 28 41 53 38 34 25 42 41 34 3
Fairly unlikely 27 |16 35 37 26 |21 33 35 | 35 21|20 25 |27 31 27 20| 29 24| 35 23 22 32 31
Veryunlkely 14 [ 3 24 25 8 |8 19 23 | 21 9 (15 13 |15 15 15 11 12 14 6 11 16
TOTAL UNLIKELY 41 19 59 62 34 29 52 58 56 30 44 38 42 46 42 31 44 37 47 37 38 43 47
Don'tknow 22 | 9 17 9 14 |14 20 7 | 18 17|15 29 |28 27 17 17| 18 29| 28 22 20 22 22

N
3
I
w

Enough pro-Brexit MPs to get Brexit through Parliament?
Verylikely 7 |15 3 2 16|13 3 3
Fairly likely 28 |45 23 29 38 (37 26 28 23 38 |33 24 |26 24 30 35 20 32 32 26 22
| | 27 39 39 32 28

32 23 22 29 32

TOTALLIKELY 35 60 26 31 54 50 29 31 25 50 42 29 33 29 38 43 37 31
Fairlyunlikely 26 |18 34 37 25|22 32 35 | 35 21|27 25 |23 27 27 25| 29 23
Veryunlkely 8 [ 4 14 11 5 [6 10 9 1 5

TOTALUNLIKELY 34 22 48 48 30 28 42 44 46 26 36 33 30 36 35 32 37 31 40 30 31 36 43
Don'tknow 31 |18 26 20 17 |22 29 25 | 29 23|22 39 |36 35 26 25| 26 37| 33 30 30 32 29

w
o
N
(5]

Enough MPs opposed to Brexit to stop it happening?
Verylkely 2 |2 4 1 3|2 2 3
Fairly likely 19 [12 30 33 12 |14 26 27 | 28 14 (21 17 |18 20 21 16 23 19 16 19 19
TOTALLIKELY 21 14 34 34 15 16 28 30 30 17 22 20 20 22 23 18 23 18 25 21 18 21 23
Fairly unlikely 36 |47 31 38 40 |44 34 37 | 34 41|41 30 |31 33 35 43|38 33| 30 35 35 36 46
Veryunlikely 14 |22 10 10 23 |19 10 14 18 11 [19 11 16 15 15 16 17 12 5
TOTALUNLIKELY 50 69 41 48 63 63 44 51 43 60 59 41 50 44 51 58 53 46 45 51 52 48 51
Don'tknow 29 |18 25 18 21 |22 28 20 | 27 24|19 39 |30 34 26 24| 24 36| 30 28 30 31 26

N
[
=
o

A Labour majority?

Very likely 1 0o 3 0 1 0o 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
Fairly likely 8 2 24 7 2 2 13 10 11 3 7 9 15 10 5 4] 10 6 11 6 7 10 9
TOTAL LIKELY 9 2 21 7 3 2 14 10 12 4 7 100 16 11 6 4 11 7 13 7 7 11 10
Fairly unlikely 32 | 25 42 50 26 [26 45 43 46 23 (34 31 |27 34 34 31| 3 29 38 32 26 35 34
Very unlikely 37 | 64 11 37 62 |60 23 37 25 56 |45 30 | 27 28 44 51| 38 36 27 42 44 30 36

TOTALUNLIKELY 69 89 53 87 83 86 68 80 71 79 79 61 54 62 78 8 73 65 65 74 70 65 70
Don'tknow 22 | 9 20 7 9 |12 18 9 | 16 17|13 29 |30 27 16 14| 16 29| 23 19 22 24 20
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Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
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Weighted Sample

If there were to be a general election later in the next few months, how likely or
unlikely do you think the follow outcomes would be?
A Conservative majority?
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
TOTAL UNLIKELY
Don't know
Enough pro-Brexit MPs to get Brexit through Parliament?
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
TOTAL UNLIKELY
Don't know
Enough MPs opposed to Brexit to stop it happening?
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
TOTAL UNLIKELY
Don't know
A Labour majority?
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
TOTAL UNLIKELY
Don't know

12

Prefered Brexit outcome

Simple prefered Brexit outcome

Ref and [ WA or [New deal with . | Leavewitha
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
9 | 21 3 12 7 21 3 9
28 41 20 41 31 41 20 33
37 62 23 53 38 62 23 42
27| 16 38 27 32 16 38 30
14| 8 21 11 17 8 21 15
41 24 59 38 49 24 59 45
22| 13 18 9 13| 13 18 12
7| 16 2 8 6 16 2 6
28| 42 23 43 29 42 23 33
35 58 25 51 35 58 25 39
26| 22 34 24 28 22 34 27
8 4 13 7 7 4 13 7
34 26 41 31 35 26 47 34
31| 16 27 18 30 | 16 27 27
2 2 3 4 1 2 3 2
19| 11 34 17 17 11 34 17
21 13 37 21 18 13 37 19
36| 44 33 41 43 44 33 42
14 | 25 7 22 16 25 7 18
50 69 40 63 59 69 40 60
29| 18 24 17 23 | 18 24 22
1 0 1 2 2 0 1 2
8 3 15 5 9 3 15 8
9 3 6 7 11 3 16 10
32| 20 45 32 36 20 45 35
37| 66 21 53 37 66 21 42
69 8 66 85 73 86 66 77
22| 11 19 8 15 | 11 19 13
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | HP |BreXitl oo [ Lap [ 1P [Remai f oe | mate| "e™2 [1g.24{25-40{ 50-64 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE|London|RESt OF Midiands /1y o s otiand
Dem| Party Dem n e South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1639]415|292|187( 138 |541|506] 92 631 | 675 [793] 846 [180|690|390|379] 934 [ 705| 197 | 547 354 |400| 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A Liberal Democrat majority?
Very likely 0 o 1 1 1 0o 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Fairly likely 5 2 5 14 3 3 5 12 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 2 6 3 5 5
TOTAL LIKELY 5 2 6 15 4 3 6 14 6 3 4 6 5 6 4 7 8 2 7 8 5 6

Fairly unlikely 22 |16 25 37 22|16 30 30 | 30 15|18 25
Very unlikely 53 70 50 48

TOTALUNLIKELY 75 91 79 80 87 86 80 78 80 81 83 67
Don'tknow 20 | 7 16 4 10|11 16 8 | 15 15|12 27 |

1
7

8

21 24 19 20| 23 20| 21 20 23 26 15
40 46 62 63

61 70 81 8 79 70 75 75 7 73 74
31 25 13 13| 15 27| 22 18 20 22 21
A Brexit party majority?

Very likely 3 2 2 0 13]2 2 1 1 4 2 3 6 2 3 3 3 3 1 4 3 4 1
Fairly likely 10 |13 6 3 26 |14 9 2 6 15| 9 10 | 15 8 8 12| 10 10 8 10 11 12 6
TOTAL LIKELY 13 15 8 3 39 16 11 3 7 19 11 13 21 10 11 15 13 13 9 14 14 16 7
Fairly unlikely 26 |29 22 33 38|29 27 33 28 30 |25 28 |21 26 27 28| 27 26 24 30 23 28 19
Veryunlikely 38 | 43 50 59 14 |41 42 56 48 34 |50 27 |33 36 44 39| 43 32 39 36 39 35 51

TOTALUNLIKELY 64 72 72 92 52 70 69 8 76 64 75 55 54 62 71 67 70 58 63 66 62 63 70
Don'tknow 23 |13 20 5 9 |14 20 9 | 17 17|13 32 |25 27 18 17| 18 29| 28 20 25 22 22
A hung Parliament?

Fairly likely 33
TOTAL LIKELY 57 48 68 87 58 53 68 86

34 32 |25 31 37 35 22 37 33 32 33
73 50 63 51 53 58 60 52 62 49 59 59 51 54 64

Very likely 24 |12 32 49 20 |17 33 44 35 16|29 19 |28 27 23 17| 27 19| 37 22 18 22 31

Fairlyunlikely 13 |23 9 6 16|19 9 4 7 19|14 11|13 10 14 17 13 13| 10 14 4 13 9
Veryunlikely 6 |13 2 2 8 [10 4 2 3 10|7 6|4 4 7 116 7| 4 6 8 7 5
TOTALUNLIKELY 19 36 11 8 24 29 13 6 10 29 21 17 17 14 21 28 19 20 14 20 22 20 14
Don'tknow 24 |16 21 5 18|18 18 8 | 16 21|15 33 |30 28 20 20| 19 31| 27 20 28 26 22
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Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2019

Prefered Brexit outcome Simple prefered Brexit outcome
Ref and| WA or [New deal with . | Leave witha
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
Weighted Sample|1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
A Liberal Democrat majority?
Very likely 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
Fairly likely 5 | 2 7 6 6 | 2 7 6
TOTAL LIKELY 5 2 8 7 6 2 8 6
Fairly unlikely 22 15 28 21 24 15 28 24
Very unlikely 53 73 48 67 54 73 48 58
TOTAL UNLIKELY 75 88 76 88 78 88 76 82
Don'tknow 20 | 11 16 5 15 | 11 16 12
A Brexit party majority?
Very likely 3 5 1 7 2 5 1 3
Fairly likely 10 | 16 7 12 11 | 16 7 11
TOTAL LIKELY 13 21 8 19 13 21 8 14
Fairly unlikely 26 31 26 31 28 31 26 29
Very unlikely 38 35 49 40 42 35 49 41
TOTAL UNLIKELY 64 66 75 71 70 66 75 70
Don'tknow 23 | 12 17 9 17 | 12 17 15
A hung Parliament?
Very likely 24 16 38 15 26 16 38 23
Fairly likely 33 32 36 36 40 32 36 39
TOTAL LIKELY 57 48 74 51 66 48 74 62
Fairly unlikely 13 23 6 19 12 23 6 14
Very unlikely 6 12 1 16 6 12 1 9
TOTAL UNLIKELY 19 35 7 35 18 35 7 23
Don'tknow 24 | 16 19 14 16 | 16 19 15
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | HP |BreXitl oo [ Lap [ 1P [Remai f oe | mate| "e™2 [1g.24{25-40{ 50-64 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE|London|RESt OF Midiands /1y o s otiand
Dem| Party Dem n e South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1639]415|292|187( 138 |541|506] 92 631 | 675 [793] 846 [180|690|390|379] 934 [ 705| 197 | 547 354 |400| 141

% % % % % % % % %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N %N % %N %N %N %
Imagine Britain does not leave the European Union by 31 October after MPs
vote to block it. To what extent do you think this would or would not be the
fault of Boris Johnson?

Entirely hisfault 10 | 2 19 25 4 4 17 23 20 4 113 7 2 10 11 13| 11 8 14 8 9 11 16

His fault to a large extent 12 | 3 20 23 4 6 19 20 22 5|12 12 |13 13 14 9| 15 9 13 12 9 12 20

His fault to a moderate extent 15 | 8 23 21 7 [12 19 15 19 10 |15 15 |27 18 10 10| 15 15 17 15 16 14 12
His fault to a small extent 13 | 12 11 13 19 [ 13 11 13 13 13114 12 |21 14 11 11| 14 11 8 15 12 12 18

Not his faultatall 34 | 68 10 13 61 |59 21 16 14 60 | 37 31 | 10 27 44 48| 32 37 26 38 37 33 24

Dontknow 16 | 6 17 5 5 6 12 13 13 8 |10 21 |28 18 11 10| 13 20 21 13 16 17 11

How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain was to leave without agreeing a
deal with the EU?

Veryworried 30 | 5 60 69 1
Fairly worried 19 | 13 21 17 8 15 23 21 24 13 14 23 15 17| 19 19 19 19 20 17 18
TOTAL WORRIED 49 18 81 86 9 25 72 87 82 19 46 51 52 57 42 38 56 40 59 47 43 46 63
Notveryworried 21 |35 9 10 35 |31 13 9 9 33|23 19 24 17 23 25| 19 23 17 22 21 22 18
Not worried at all 20 | | | | 26 14 9 15 26 28| 17 23 14 22 24 19 14
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 41 74 11 13 91 67 20 11 12 71 49 33 33 32 49 53 36 46 31 44 45 41 32

Don'tknow 11 |8 7 1 1|8 8 2 | 6 9|5 17|15 12 10 9| 8 15| 10 9 13 14 6
How well or badly do you think the government are doing at preparing Britain
for any negative consequences of leaving the EU without a deal?
Verywell 5 (14 1 1 7 111 2 1 2 9 7 3 3 3 5 9 5 5 2 4 8 5 5
Fairly well 18 |43 3 3 40 |37 77 | 5 35 | 22 14 | 8 11 24 28| 17 19 | 1 23 17 18 7
TOTALWELL 23 57 4 4 47 48 9 8 7 44 29 17 11 14 29 37 22 24 13 27 25 23 12

Fairlybadly 23 |19 22 23 27|23 22 26 | 22 23|22 25|27 24 18 26|22 26| 12 25 26 21 31
Very badly 35 11 57 61 41 43 33 21| 41 28| 54 30 28 37 45
TOTALBADLY 58 25 87 91 40 34 79 87 8 37 58 60 68 67 51 47 63 54 66 55 54 58 76
Don'tknow 19 |18 9 5 13|18 13 5 | 9 20|14 23 |22 19 19 16| 15 23| 20 18 21 19 12
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2019

Weighted Sample

Imagine Britain does not leave the European Union by 31 October after MPs
vote to block it. To what extent do you think this would or would not be the
fault of Boris Johnson?

Entirely his fault

His fault to a large extent

His fault to a moderate extent

His fault to a small extent

Not his fault at all

Don't know

How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain was to leave without agreeing a
deal with the EU?
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Don't know

How well or badly do you think the government are doing at preparing Britain
for any negative consequences of leaving the EU without a deal?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

16

Prefered Brexit outcome Simple prefered Brexit outcome
Ref and| WA or [New deal with . Leave with a
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
10 2 23 1 10 2 23 7
12 2 23 14 15 2 23 15
15 9 20 17 18 9 20 18
13 13 10 14 19 13 10 18
34 70 9 51 29 70 9 35
16 4 14 3 9 4 14 7
30 0 69 9 32 0 69 26
19 4 22 25 31 4 22 30
49 4 91 34 63 4 91 56
21 38 4 42 22 38 4 27
20 55 2 19 8 55 2 11
41 93 6 61 30 93 6 38
1] 3 4 5 7 3 4 7
5 14 1 6 2 14 1 3
18 45 2 29 12 45 2 17
23 59 3 35 14 59 3 20
23 19 19 40 33 19 19 35
35 7 71 13 38 7 71 31
58 26 90 53 71 26 90 66
19 | 14 7 12 15 14 7 14
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | HP |BreXitl oo [ Lap [ 1P [Remai f oe | mate| "e™2 [1g.24{25-40{ 50-64 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE|London|RESt OF Midiands /1y o s otiand
Dem| Party Dem n e South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1639]415|292|187( 138 |541|506] 92 631 | 675 [793] 846 [180|690|390|379] 934 [ 705| 197 | 547 354 |400| 141

% % % % % % % % N %N %N %N %N %N % %N % %N %N %N N KN %
And how well or badly do you think the government are doing at issuing advice
to the ordinary public and to businesses about how best to prepare for the
chance of Britain leaving the EU without a deal?

Very well 3 9 0 1 6 6 1 0 1 5 5 2 6 2 3 4 4 3 2 4 5 3 2
Fairlywell 14 |36 3 3 24|29 5 4 5 27 |17 12 9 10 17 22| 15 13 8 19 13 14 9
TOTALWELL 17 45 3 4 30 35 6 4 6 32 22 14 15 12 20 26 19 16 10 23 18 17 11
Fairlybadly 26 |27 19 24 37 (29 25 22 23 30126 26 |21 27 23 31| 25 28 21 26 28 24 32
Verybadly 37 |10 65 67 13 |16 56 63 62 19 |37 37 |38 42 38 28| 41 31 50 32 34 38 47

TOTALBADLY 63 37 84 91 50 45 81 8 85 49 63 63 59 69 61 59 66 59 71 58 62 62 79
Don'tknow 19 |18 12 5 20|19 13 10 | 9 19|14 23 |27 19 18 15| 15 24| 19 20 19 21 10

Some people have suggested that Britain leaving the European Union without
agreeing a deal could cause severe short term disruption, such as shortages of
food and medicines. Which of the following best reflects your view?

These warnings are realistic, and leaving without a deal would cause serious
disruption 38 |10 69 78 4 |18 58 71 68 12 |40 36 | 47 45 32 27| 44 30 46 35 35 37 49

The warnings are exaggerated or invented, and in reality leaving without a deal would
not cause serious disruption 42 |75 14 14 89 | 66 26 15 14 73 |47 36 | 29 33 49 56| 39 46 32 47 42 41 33
Notsure 20 |15 17 8 7 16 16 14 18 15 | 13 28 24 22 19 17| 17 24 23 18 23 21 19
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Sample Size: 1639 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2019

Weighted Sample

And how well or badly do you think the government are doing at issuing advice

to the ordinary public and to businesses about how best to prepare for the
chance of Britain leaving the EU without a deal?

Very well

Fairly well

TOTAL WELL

Fairly badly

Very badly

TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

Some people have suggested that Britain leaving the European Union without
agreeing a deal could cause severe short term disruption, such as shortages of
food and medicines. Which of the following best reflects your view?

These warnings are realistic, and leaving without a deal would cause serious
disruption

The warnings are exaggerated or invented, and in reality leaving without a deal would
not cause serious disruption

Not sure

18

Prefered Brexit outcome

Simple prefered Brexit outcome

Ref and| WA or [New deal with . Leave with a
Total |No deal Remain |similar]  SM/cu No deal Ref and Remain deal
1639] 430 | 537 | 103 289 430 537 391
% % % % % % % %
3 10 0 4 1 10 0 2
14 35 2 19 11 35 2 13
17 45 2 23 12 45 2 15
26 27 19 49 33 27 19 37
37 10 70 14 42 10 70 35
63 37 89 63 75 37 89 72
19 17 9 13 13 17 9 13
38 4 80 19 41 4 80 36
42 87 8 66 37 87 8 44
20 9 12 15 22 9 12 20
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